OP \$65.00 86405746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAPCORN ENTERPRISES, LLC		05/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARBOR SEAFOOD, INC.
Street Address:	969 LAKEVILLE ROAD
City:	NEW HYDE PARK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11040
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86405746	THIS PIE IS NUTS
Serial Number:	87645521	THIS GRANOLA IS NUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175075578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2072216100

Email: assign@tredecimlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tredecim LLC
Address Line 1: Sean L. Sweeney

Address Line 2: 91-J Auburn Street, #1133
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN L. SWEENEY
SIGNATURE:	/Sean L. Sweeney/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-05-06 Assignment Papcorn to Harbor Seafood#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Papcorn Enterprises, LLC, ("Assignor") a New York limited liability company with an address of 1793 Riverside Drive, Apt 1E, New York, New York 10034 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks THIS PIE IS NUTS and THIS GRANOLA IS NUTS ("IS NUTS Marks"), and is the owner of the following United States trademarks trademark registrations and trademark applications:

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
THIS PE SAUTS	86405746	2014-09-25	47443099	2015-05-26
	87645521	2017-10-13		

WHEREAS, Harbor Seafood, Inc. ("Assignee") a New York corporation with an address at 969 Lakeville Road, New Hyde Park, NY 11040, is desirous of acquiring any and all common law rights and the associated good will that Assignor owns in the IS NUTS Marks, as well as the trademark applications referenced above (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all of the Trademark Rights, including all right, title and interest in and to the IS NUTS Marks and the identified trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks effective as of this 6th day of May 2020 ("Effective Date").

Papcorn Enterprises (Assignor)		Harbor Seafood, Inc. (Assignee)		
By:	By:			
Name: Diana Cornell	Name:	John Potrizzo		
Title: Member	Title:	Director of Operation		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 08/14/2020